mm,ﬁ
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURI
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE

(L CONSTRUC
PEC'S AND TO CONFGRM TO "HE ONTARIG BUILDING

TION TO ADHERE TG THESE PLANS AND

AND ALL OTHER APPLIC

TAKEN AS MINIMUM

SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 CBC.

7N
N

EQOF CONSTRUCTION
NO.Z10 ”ﬂzrt"g/'n”z‘ ASPMALT SHINGLES, 10mm {3/8%) PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WITH "W" . APPROVED WOCD TRU'SSES @ &10mm {247
CC. WAL APPROGVED J&a&S FROTECTION 1O EXTEND 200mm (3'-07)

i OF ROOF AND M. 300mm (127) BTYOND DINER FACE OF

? WALL, {EVES BROT 0T REGD FOR ROOF SLOPES &12
GREATER) 3BxB9 (2°%:47) TRUSS BRACGING © 1330mm {807 0L
A7 BOTION CHORD, PREFN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, ”%’L &
VENTED SOFFT. PROVIDE I0F & WATER SHIELD TO AL ROGF/wal
SURFACES SUSCEPTRIE CE DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING 70 BE
FASTENED 150 {87 o/ G EDGES & [UERMEDWIE SUPPORTS WHih
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406 (167, ATTIC VENTHATION 1:300
HBULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN. 257% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% A7
{03C 9.10.1, z)

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 1638 { 1""{2’) VERTICAL WO0D FURR NG, CONTIN.
SHERTHING WEMBRANE, 1tewr {7/187) DO, TYPE SHEATWING OR OBC
COMPUANT EQUMBLENT, 3Bxi40 (287 SRIDS © 40Cmm (167 0L,
RSi 387 (R22) NSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER R,
C'\’ﬂ‘i AR SARRER Ur'rn (1777w DRV*\"LL f’W’SH

ms‘) m TP SHETRG Qu o
{24 SNDS @ 408mm (167 0L

k %EIJHT S(HJGW’ ““
REFER TO WOR 18 WHERE FLOOR EW"’S ﬁBO‘f@.
NG TO BE MIN. 200mm ’fml‘ ABOVE ANISH GRADE.
i’ i NSTRUCT: ") (5B=12-TABLE 31024}
KOG CLABD{"JG SYSTEN T WG T0 0BL. 9271 {2}
: i

i, EYTRUDED R _xmn.u o
URE BAFRIR OV 8140 (756)
UL, AR, e MR

5 {187) 0.0, 8BS
POLYETHYLENE. VAPOUR
FIESH, STUCED TO B
OB $8-12, CHAPTER X F
Rmuswm.

T 086 92/.;3{

i

1N fmm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDIMG
POSTNE GRANAGE TO THE DXTERIOR AND APPUED PER MANUTACTURES
SRECFOATONS OVER Z5mem (17 4N DIRANDER OR DXTRUDED ROD
ROLYSIVREE. O APP?”PJED AR/MOISTURE. DARRIER ON 38489 {2°%4°)
STUDS © 405 (167) 0. (MAY. MEGHT 3000mm (9~107)) W APPR.

DUGONAL WALL BRACING. R’EFER T0 NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR E4STS
AGOVE GARAGE.
STUCCO TO BE MINL 200 {B7) ABOVE FINISH CRADE.

Fr ;7/16”*9« THE RTINS O 088 cwmw EQUVALENT,
386140 (2°%) TS @ 40tmm (167 0C, RS 397 (R23)
BSUTON AAD APBR, vAPOUT BARRER AND APPR. CONTH,

(Unless_otherwise noted}

(@ m {47 DA, FOUNDATION DRAMAGE TUE 150mm {€7) CRUSHED
O‘FR 4D ARDUND: DRAINAGE THES.
(\r;} BASCHENT SLAB OBC. 3315 0B 916.45.(0). 22855415}

IMIERIOR STUD PARTITONS

FOR SEARING PARTITIONS 3888 2747} © 408mm {167} O
FO REYS AND 305mm | ‘2\ %L, FOR 3 STQ
NON-BEARING PARTITIONHS 38x89 {2°x4") @ §i0mm \,_4"‘ oL
PROVIDE 3889 {2"%4") BOTFOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 {2/2" A&"\
TOR BUTE. 13mm (1/27) . DRYWALL BOTM SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 381140 (2°%6") SRIDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

") FOURED CONC, FOTN, Wit
B 0US DANPPROCFING A0D DRAS YER.
EN BASEMENT IMSUL. EXTENDS 800 {2°-11
LAYER IS NOT REQD. IF FOLY ‘DATION

GE L’\‘(ER

FOR STRIP FOOMNG SIZES
£SSUNED iA() (~"c HE p

INAGE QBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3.

2P (3500ps5) COHC. SLAR ON 120mm (4%
11, OR Z0MPa. £3000cs CONC. WTH
&E UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER SB-12;

0 FLOOR Fien

R OANISH FLOOR.
LE APPLCATION,
i &

{5/5’) SANEL-TIFE 1
Emm [1/47) PANEL-TYPE
PARQUET FLOCRNG.

ERLA FOR "??AMC
”RLM’M INT UNDER RE

Tres "/"W‘ MAK BETHEEN TALLEST &
~H0RWST AISE i FLIGHT

RISE = 200 {7-7/8%)

MAK

MIN. RUN 210 (8-1/4%)
MIN. TREAD 235 {9-1/4")
MAX. NOSING 25 (1)

MiN, HEADROOM
RAIL ® LANDING
RAIL @ STAIR
MIN. STAIR WIDTH

1950 (6'-5")
900 {2'=117)
863 (2'-107) tu 965 (3'-27)

B ou B W

[l

CONCRETE FILASTER
BEAM POCKET QR 2005200 (88") PCURED CONC. 13 WALLS.
N SEARING S0ram {3-1/27

19238 (1527 (1 US WOND STRAPPING BOTH SIER OF
TEL BEAL {0BD. 8.234.25)

17,

4640,.\,) COKL. SLAS WITH 5-6% AR

&@ R COMPACTED NINE FILL
TG FRONT (EXTERIOR) AT 153 RN,

BOARD ON WiALL AND CEHING RETWEEN

2} 1 WALLS, 1 546 (R3Y)
JONTS ARTISHT PER 0.8C,
10 $B-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A FOR

L INGULATION.

GASPROQFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WifH SEIF

N LDOOR D
& 1) WEATHERSTRIZAING PIR

CLOOING DEY
QBC 9.50.13.15,

STEP QR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EMPCSED
RISE 200mm (V-7 8" MIN. TREAU 180mm
08C. 9892, 9.59.5 & 28.10.

/o DRYER VENT(B0-6238(7), & 624.40)
{22} CARPID DRYER FWHAUST VENTED RO EXTERIOR.

(GSE 100mm {57) DI SMOOTH
/77 WSULETED ATTIC ACCESS (030-0.02, & 012
$Z3) AT AGLISS HATCH WTH M. DREENSION OF 545¢700mm
=1/2%E7=1/27) & A ¥N AREA OF 0.32 SOM. (344
. B 3ET (RZU) BGD
SEE (B0 58-1%, 3.3,

PR _32&{;“@ z'l -
913mm (3'~0%) ABOVE

Wil VENT PIPE).

CHIMNEY SHALL 8T
AT VHICH 1T COMES 1 CONTACT WiTH THE
(2~ AHOVE THE ROOF SURFACE it

P 3050mm {10-07) FROM THE C

/22y LNEN QLOSESS

25) 3 SHELVES Wik, 350mm (14%) DEEP.

~—\ MECHAMCAL EXHAUST

(26,9 WECHANICA, SXHAUST FAY, YENTED 0 DXIERIOR AS RECUIRED &Y
" G8C 93235 & 932310,

(27 00815 (111 TH3/E) ST PATE FOR SIL BEAS MD

PLATE FOR WOOD 3EAMS
WAL, ANCHORED Wil 2~-18mm

I8N 2 {
REAFUNG ON €
{3747 1 20 i

COURSE. LA ﬂ'H ‘\IUN—SHRCN? GROUT,

A’ LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPCRITED
D BEARMG COMPRISEL OF BURT-4P WOOD
STRUCTED I ACCORDARCE WiTH CBC

cLass ;Eﬂ EiT
28 yLe, RATED m‘ﬁ 8" VENT 610mm {2'-07) ABOVE THE POINT
N CONTA £ ROCF FOR SLOPES UP TO 9/12, REFER
T0 THE R G5 URMZATON CO0E.
SE S 175
2¢) 3- 1&@140 (v—. g -JB-POST ON METAL BASE SMOE
ANCHORED T CONC. WTH 127 DIA. BOLT, 406x4086:203

STONAL 100 {4%) COARSE CRANULAK FRL Wi

Ly, SHCHORS WITHR SGLD BLOCK

L&LF&L.@EEA%LWM&M.SMJ A 315240

(}RECY VENT FURNM}E TER%EM MXN %Bmm {36") FROM A G5S
REGULATCR. MIN. J00mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM AL OPENINGS,
EXHAUST AND INTAME VENTS. HRY MNTAKE 70 BE A MIN. OF 1830mm
(6'-0%) FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION
CODE. ALL AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM IGTCHEN EXWAUST BY 3.0M IN COMPUANCE WRH 0.B.C.
UV —-B TABLE €.2.3.12..

G i VENT
 BRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE, VAN 10 BE A WU 300 (129
TROM AN OPENING AND ABOVE Fi. GRADE. REFER 10 GAS
UTIIZATION CODE.

i 2ARAPEING AND BRIDGIN 2 8- 10 x 5
J6mm (5/87) T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOCR JOSTS. FOR
CERAMIC TLE APPLICATION {* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (° SEE GBC
9.302)

FLOOR JOISTS W SPANS OVER 2100mm (8'~117) T0 BE BRIDGED
WITH 3838 (2°%2°) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKIG © 2160mm
{6-117) 0.C. WAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 {1537 ® 2100mm (6'-11) OC.
UNLESS 4 PANEL TYPE CEIUNG FINISH IS APPLIED. (» SEE OBC
92384 %)

EXTERIOR WALLS 70 HAVE A FIE RESSTANCE RATNG OF HOT LESS THAN
745 min, WHERE LMITNG DISTANCE (LD) IS LSS THAN 1.2 (F-117).
WHERE THE 1D IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'~11°) THE D(POSING FACE
SHALL SE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDTIONAL NOTES,

) FOR WK, 2500 rom (s -z") PORCH DEPTH (smms” D), 125mm (4

7/87) 324Po (4640ps}) CONC. SLAB WiTH 5-B% AR ENTRANMENT, RENF.
WITH 106 BARS © 200mm (7 7/57) 0. EACH WY i BOTICM THRD
OF SLAB, 6004600 (23 5/8% 23 5/8°) 10M DONELS © 600mm (23
5/8%) 0., ANCHORED N PERMETER FOTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MN.
1.0% FRCM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE MM 73mem (3% BEARING ON FDIN.
WHLLS, PROVIDE {L1) LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND VWATH 100mm (47)
END BEARING,

ERICK CHECK

/ THE FOTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm {3~1/2")
THICK T A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (26°) AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8") 0.C. VERTICALLY
AND S00mm (367) 0.C. HORZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
FACING SOLD ViTTH MORTAR.

340 (25 xS’) RAFTERS © 405mm (1s 0C.) FOR MAX 117 SPAY,
33184 (268"} RDGE BOARD. 38480 (2°%4%) COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS,
CELNG JOISTS T0 SE 38x89 (24" @ 406mm (167 0.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (3'~3") SPAN & 3Bx140 (2467 © 405 (167) 0.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm {14'-7%) SPAL.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROCF T0 BE 3889 (24" © 610mm {24°)
O.C. WITH A 38680 (2%4") CENTRE POST T0 THE TRUSS BELGW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm {6'-07) O.C. VERTCALLY.

“FOR A MAUVIM 5430 mum (13 -o") HEIGHT AND MAXMUM SUPFORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2°67) SPRA2
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm (127 0.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/¥ 9.6 (3/8°) THICK EXT, BLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID %00D BLOCKING BETWEEM W00D STUDS ©
1220 mm (4'-07) O.C. VERICALLY. ~FOR WALLS WiTK HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2300 mm (9—67), PROVIDE 38x140 {2'%6%) STUDS @
435 (167 O.C. WITH CONTINUQUS 2-38x140 (2-2°67)T0P PLATES +
1-36x140 (1-2°6°) BOTIOM FLATE & MINMUM OF 3-38x184 (3~2'%8%)

ATLEASFONEB@ROOMWMWONA&VENFLG@R, TDMWEWN
0.35m2 UNGBSTRUWEDOMEDGRWWLEWWN N, CLEAR

A OO0 B Ry B e R O THE VB0UH SIL S LOGED
LESS THAN 480mm (1'~F) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR A T4 DISTAVCE FROY
THE FIN. FLOOR T0 THE ADMCENT CRATE (5 CREATER THAN 1800mm
®
]

s
MWWMTOMWF&WGMP@O&C 9.14.6.3.
CHECK WITd THE LOCAL AUTH

ALL BTERIOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY VITH REQUIREMENTS STATED W
0BL.-0W. B-9.7.1.7, & SB12-3.1.19,

o CLASS "B’ VENT

&=  puPLEX OUTLET
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) é;ﬂmm’;f?
S=.f WEATHERPROOF @: () UTLET
Qf DUPLEX OUTLET O (HEIGHT  AF.F)
G} POT UGHT @  HeAvy DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
T{¢ LIGHT FIXTURE ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED)
-~ SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE

DOQORS:
1} EXTERQR DOORS— THERMA AN
EXTERICR mns T GOMPLY WH THERML REﬁi'v’kNC{ AS STATED ®N
0.8C, 38—12-&1 1.8
2) EXTERIOR SUDIN ASS 4 STANGE
Al BOERIOR SUDEWG GU& BOQRS 10 CKM’L‘{ W’F YREHMM
PERFORMANCE AS STATED i 0.8L. $8-12-3.1.48.

@S-A- COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND

GENERAL:

1) MEGW’U\L VENTILATON 15 REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.7 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWTNGS.

2) AL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDING 4S PER 02C
9.25 18.2. AND BRUNICPAL SERNQAMIS

3) g ik, BEREDR FURMEE_GRY ATHEOD

@ RENFORCEMENT OF SRID WMJS SHM.L BE WMD W 0 WkTER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHIUB IN MAN BATHROOW. REFER YO GBC.
9523, 3838{3)(s}. 3832(3}c), 38313.{2){a) & 3.83.13{4){e).

4)
5)

AR BIGRIRS
AL AR DARRER SYSTEMS 10 COMPLY WiTW 0.8.C.~D%. B, 9.25.3.

CUMNOR_AR_DITAE

41 OUTDOOR AR (IAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THXT THEY ARE
@ SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION (DXHAUST VEMTS) MY
COMPLASICE WITH GBC. DN.-B 62312, AND TABLE 6.23.12

JZ__ T FLAT ARCH
TCA T curvED ARCH

UC.
“E==y~ MEDICINE CABINET

LUMBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL SE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UMLESS HOTED OTHERWSE

2) LUNBER DYPOSED 70 FHE EXTERIOR T0 BE SPRUCE 0.2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED GR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3) A4 ULAVIVATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAYS, GROFR TRUSSES, A
HETAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMMG 70 BE DESIGNED
& CERVFED B ROCF TRUSS MANUF,

4) UV BEAMS SWALL BE ZOE-2050Fb MN.. NAL EACH 2LY OF LVL WITH
E9mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMBMON WIRE NALS © 300mm (127 0.
STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 3mm (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 13
7/8%) UEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GRIATR DEPTHS AW FOR
4 PLY NENBERS 20D 13wm (1/2%) DA GALV. BOLTS BOLFED AT
MIB-DEPTH OF BEAY @ 615mm (3-0°) OC.

5) PROVDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL VL BERM TO BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OVHERWSE.

) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL MANGERS FOR ALL C1STS AND BULT-UP
00D NEMBERS WTERSECTAG FLUSH BULT-UP WDOD MEWBERS.

7) WOOD FRAMMNG NOT TREATED WIH A WOOD PRESHRUINVE, I COMTACT
VATH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARNTED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mi, POLYETHYLENE FIL, No. 50 {4572} ROLL ROCFING OR OTHER
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST
150mm {57 ABOVE THE GROUND.

Z 2 Z CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

TAXCT—  SO0UD WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROY ABOVE
As

¥

NOTE: SOLD BEARRC TO BE AT LEAST AS WO AS WHE

B
®

STEEL:,
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G46.21 CRADE 350W.
"STRUCTURAL GUALTY". PER 0BC. B-9.23.43,

LEGEND

EXHAUST FAN
O o exEROR

&= s:lr DUPLEX OUTLET

(WALL MOUNTED)

== P HOSE BB

Ve
@\@ FLOOR DRAIN HOSE B8 )

COD. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ ——DOUBLE JOIST T4 —— TRIPLE JOIST

SJ — SINGLE JOIST LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER
Qv POINT LCAD
X FROM ABOVE

PY. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER

G.7. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF,

Fhh

WJDWGBTOBEISWEAS&!PFMOR
AS DIRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SOLD BEARDIG YO GE MIRAM 2 PECES,

THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER “SR® REFRESENTS THE NUMBER CF
RUES REQUIRED. EXAMPLE SB3 « 3 PLY SOUD BEARING.

SUPPORTED

FRU%{!PERFLOORNEARMSY%WC’WGTHEFLDOR
LEVEL AND ALSD 1 IN EACH GEDROCM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS

TO BE CONNECTER TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUT AND INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTNATE ALL ALARMS [F 1 SOUNDS. BATFERY BACK-UP
REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING
COMPOMENT.

\‘!‘HMAFUB.—BURNM APHMCEEMMENAW&GW A
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFGRMING TO CAN,/CGA-B.19,CSA 6.19
OR L2034 SHALL BE DISTALLED ADACENT YO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANEMTLY WIRED SO THAT
S ACTIVATION WiLL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONCMDE DETECTORS AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE

880 (2°-107) CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CFILING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TOP,

BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

(18™18°%€") OONC. F36. OR A3 CTHERWIST SPECIFIED Ci DRAWIMG. 2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM 70 CSA-G30-16 GRADE 400R.

LOCHING

IMNGDOORSM{W

ER, t3mm {1/27) NTERIOR ORYWALL FRMISH. MD-H FOR CURVED STARS

at;J ¥ WO SHEATHING APPUED. REFER 10 0%C Wga—az, CHIPTER 3 T RUN - 150 () @ STE; f{u% r@:Ew mé,mﬁ g:; 29 ‘ (StTiElE 310200 STICED: ope m %cfm c;s
FOR ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. N A - = KN, HO! Fo= €00mm (247, > . = AL STUCCO WALLS TO MAVE A MIUMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND TE PROVID! ’B‘R"C‘W "RMN‘ m
MIN. AVG, RUN = 200 {8} 1)
o : ¥AL VERT. STEF = §00mm (247, PROVIE RS) 5.46 (W) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER CLADDING ¥TH POSTVE DRANAGE TO THE EXTERIOR, THE EXTERIOR INTO THE BULDING IF REQURED.
o FER PONSTHL ™) (5B 12-TABLE 31.02.8) Hﬁ%“" 5= Sl _— I f @4 #ND CONTINUGUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFTY. SHEATHING NUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. ALL SRICCO 10 3E INSTALLED T
(5 DU TR oM zsmmﬂ’) e (1) e R M;QN PCKETS SPACED MAXMUM 100mm {1°) BETWERN £.68_O) GRADE T TR UFCTRERS SPECHOANS, ER B/ , D
o/ Stmm (47 Lk, 25mm {17) AR SFACE, 3. T6mm P ; WEEN HANDRAL AND SURFACT BEHND 11 TO (1) we em '4 coe:cmr SUE ON GRAOE ON 100mm {47 PER wz-zi .12, A DRAN WATER HEAT RECOVERY (DWHR)

BARTYHALLS
@ TYPICA. 1 HOUR RATED PARTYIALL.
REFER 10 DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

(7/8%7500%) GAY. METAL TES @ 406mm (167 0.C. HORIZONTAL BE 50 { n;“
Bilvm (24°) 0.L. VERTCAL PPROVED SHEATAING PAPER, fimm

UNIT SHALL 8E INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT TO RECENE
DRAIN WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO
SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR WMORE SHOWERS IN THE

COARSE R FiLL, RENFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.8:2.9 MESH

TO BE CONTINUQUS EXMCEFT FOR NEWEL
. PLACED NEPR MtDwD‘E‘"&- CF SiLAR. OONC. STRENGTH 32 MPo

POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION

020-VA3-PKG-A1-19014.dwg ~ Thu, Dec 3 2020 ~ 2:15 PM

{74167 DOERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OF OBU COMPUANT EQUIVALENT, - {4540 o) 8% AR ENTRANVENT (8 COMPACTED ]
o 1 {NTERIOR._GUARDS - A b b ; A R WAL N S DWELLING UNTT. DOES NOT APPLY IF THERE ARE NO SHOWERS OR
Todn () STUDS © <O (100 80, B0 28 B2 . INTERIOR GUARDS:  §00mm (2'~117) MIX. HISH o “&,";?fﬁ) o INSLATON o JtR uc. s (42) Ty XERoR BASTHENT STUD WAL 7O B S840 (26" THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING NO_STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS.
HR BERRER 13mm {1/27 0. DRYWALL FISH. PROMDE WEEP HOLES EXTERIOR GUARDS — 0BG, 988, u ‘TlS A .fNW’zﬁO’NS OF IWTERIOR SLABS T0 MBE SEALED STUDS @ 406mm (16°) oc. OR 38489 (2°4") STUDS @ ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFCRM TO
© 20 (327) 0. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER CPEMNGS. PROVIDE S00mm (367 MIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM FGRCH 70 FIN. O WANTAN AR BARRIER. 3a5mm (12°) ox. THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {67) BEMND BUADING PAPER. BRICK £ 5 LESS THAN 180 {717, 1070mm {427 HIGH QUARD 1S 103%E SUEL LAMES PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
¥ OBE B $5Cmen (67 ABOVE FINSH GRADE. BFFER 70 0BG SB-12, D WHERE DISTANCE f}fC:EDa 1@30mm (717 T =i1777 % 3-1/2 % 174 (G0W00R00) SECTION 3.1.1.1.
Py 3 N FEOL 3 -
_ p&m 3 FOR Rmumy W THERRAE wa&@ P scE D e g7 /5 (000N
{38} el mm \z m“ s,u FLATE 74 t3mrn n/‘?" rm f»zmofe BT B=5 ‘—‘/4 ¥ 5/16°% (125:80:8.00) .
gy PR e I et - |\ COMPONENT AN
= "K ‘;N\‘ D 8 x X 130100 i < D.68:
< . T T 8 =77 x &% % 3/8% (180xi00i00L) 120 Pa, MATHE SOL (Po. ENGINEERED FIL SOL At ey 7
] SHRINK CROUT 10 LETL S PLATE WHEN REQURED, ‘ - P e COMRETE I FI= S5 aGha0" ORHGRETE PAD cling i Ae Spo T80 ot Taner face
% LALUTED VEEER URSER () TS F2 = 36%36°16° CONCREIE PAD £2 = 40°40x16" CONCRETE PAD o LR REG) | of el snn,
iy e - Calling without Afic Space 4
T BASIMENT NSULATON (SP=12=RiL 523 =4 718 F3 = 30%30°12° CONCRETE 20 F3 = J4"x34x14° CONCRETE PAD by : ; BATT or SPRAY NTRA
5 ' 3y F(f;“:w LS ERCLG o ;IA’T‘ ?)“H;Li = N:J:;'f;) g :35211 " 1 (2 Fi = 2450#12" CONRETE 940 F4 = Z8%0812° CONGRETE PAD g;"'"";”m Bl YR £0% (g‘"?s) g}g{) Rgé)% wngg&%{ D;’éav;%oﬁs% T&E JgngE
] 53{;0%3@;?5 U, g%‘;ﬁ 0;3,‘3% ;;“‘f& =3 7 PR THE UNDERSIDE OF R 75 HOT MORE THAY 200mm =31 3/4%7 F5 = 16%16%" CONCRETE PRD PS5 = 18°%18%6” CONCRETE PAD i (33y, | BATT or SPRAY PROCEEDNG WK THE. $ORK :
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REFER TC STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

W CONSTRUCTION. 2
S N
= Ll S s> =
- i
e i1 - l
el 20 x 87 SPR. STUD WAL . FIRST FLOOR | ! !
- 7 7/8" | |
b MAX. < | | |
VETIETE © B
s |
= | T | LAUNDRY RM ABOVE | | )
wl 'E > WOOD BLOCKING | | | s
. N [24
b | l / 2° x 10" SPR. 16" O.C. : | ENG. JSTS, &
1
FIN. GRADE L : A 31 e . [ (OR SEE PLAN) ’ (SEE PLAN) . /1w
WOOD BLOCKING | <
BETWEEN JoisTS f | | >
| I , e T FLOOR ! [ SHELF 2° x 4" SPR. 168" O.C. | | &
o ) ___._.dg FLOCR JOISTS Re vg;r"AR]\‘G on 5 17 x 2° STRAPPING BE:\R'NGD PARTITION ON —"—'_—]'—D | GJJ
‘ JoisT BEAR ETEEL L / — f | 12” x 6” CONC. FTG. f | g
‘ : BEAM | | VARIES — SEE PLAN ) !
: | INSULATION [ ! |
/’\v , ‘ _.“_/V _l__/\[___l_
DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY
{ONE RISER)
I 1 1 \ T
W E FIN. FIRST FLOOR l D.J. !
- ; i f e e e e e |
i S e ey Sl S
E = ] | |
R .
e f] - ] | 2" x 6" SPR. STUD WALL ) l ! |
=l g ! 1 l
e ” | | |
| DWARF BEARING
T R N
— , : WALL | STEPS AS REQUIRED ————f—t—= : }
: =
i = - | ! |
| " CONT. HEADER i@ ! ] | |
: | | |
H I I
FINISHED GRADE ez DOUBLE TOP PLATE | - - - - - - |
. b FLOOR JOISTS /\/[ | |
L___.—_——_J o sy {1
| TV OF HAMILTON
- 2" x 47 SPR. 16" O.C. | PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN CITY i Mivigion
BEARING PARTITION ON | 2uilding UIVISIER
127 x 8" CONC. FT6. |
o INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
: 2° MIN. AND 67 MAX,
[\/ ABOVE FINISH SLAB /\/
A POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL /\/
y THICKNESS REFER TC ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.
2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO |
BLOCK WITH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @ ;
710" 0.C. MAX, OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL !
; 4 CONCRETE HLOCK
e L .
: i wg FIN, SLAB

\ Lcone. Fooms C/W FORMED KEYWAYZON DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY
. | NATURAL UNDISTURBED SGiL. FOR SIZES ;
|SE ARGHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. (MORE THAN ONE RISER)
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MIN. 4’0" FROST COVERAGE

EAVE PROTECTIOM SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF RCOF A MIN, i
3—0" (200mm} UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE 70 A LINE NOT LESS THAN i
V-0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF TRE EXTERICR WALL TAVE |
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL ]
CONSIST OF TYPE "M OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROCFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" BLYWCOD |
SHEATHING USE ‘W' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIF OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

__iBAFFLES AS REQUIRED

1 FOR RGCF VENTILATION

PROVIDE ROOF VENT/LATION ® A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY
DISTRIBUTED

| AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROCF
TRUSSES @ 24%0.c. HMAX.

CELING J

2°x5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
YENTED SOFFIT

TOP OF WOOD FLATE

| CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS

e ity

THESE $ TR

1/2" {13mm) ORYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. B ML POLY VAPCUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN. R—60 ATTIC INSULATION,
LATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
REDUCED TO R20.

| DOUBLE TOP PLATE

4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WiTH
CALVANIZED 7/87 WIDE METAL TIES

,—————————————-‘} 2"x6" BOTTOM PLATE

{1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

CEl

LAP VAPGUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)

1/2° {13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUCUS 6 MIL. POLY
VAPCUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE

LING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO

Py

{ FIN. FLOCRING ON SUBFLOCOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

16" o.c. HORZONTAL AND 24" =~ i
?cfew%%ci FIZONTAL ANe PARALLEL JOISTA:
WOOD BLOCKING
‘per FLOOKE
: MANUFACTURER
17 AIR SPACE | m— FLOGR JOISTS
SEE PLAN

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/98°
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2"x8”
SPR. STUDS & ‘8"c.c. FILLED WiTH
MiN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND @
ML, POLY VAPQUR BARRIER,
GYPSUNM BOARD.

CONTINUOLS HEADER w/ R-22
INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JOIST
SPACE, 5 MWii.. YAPOUR BARRIZR AND
SEAL TO JOiI3T AND SUBFLOOR

|
E AN

N

1 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
P CEILING FidiSH
\—-*—-————i SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

| AIR BAR RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOR PLATE AND UP
| UNDER FLOOR PLATE

! DOUBLE TOP PLATE

{1/27 GYPSUM ROARD

i
tS!;"»!OLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOCR.

e L

FLOCRING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

GARAGE

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17
7/16” 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6”
SPR. STUDS ® 1670.c. FILLED
WITH MIN. R—22 BATT
INSULATION AND 6 MiL. POLY
VAPQUR BARRIER

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FiNiSH

AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EVERY OTHER
BRICK IS OMMITED TO
TIE IN CONC SLAB

MIN. 4° IMTC FOUND. WALL

EAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT
247 o.c. AT BOTTOM i

POLYETHYLENE BASE FLS

WEEPING AND 6" UP BEMIND BUILDING
PAPER

HEAVY CCOAT OF BITUMEN
OVER CONC. WALL

| CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET
—| AR BARRIER SECURED 70 PLATE

2-2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHCRED TO FOUNDATION
| WALLS WITH 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-1C0"0.c.
MIN. 4”7 INTO FOUNDATION WaALL

CONTINUOUS R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 27
MiN. AND 87 MAX. ABCVE FINISH SLAB WiTH

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROCFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND 7O I

FOOTING LAYER OR PROWIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE"

CEMENT COVE |

47 Dih, WEEPING TILES wW/8"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

MOISTURE & VAPOCUR BARRIER SEALER AT 707 &
BOTTOM. COMTINUOUS INSULATION NOT TO BE
INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

} POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL

| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

| CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

——1 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
}4° MiN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

STRUDET WNC.

FOR WH@H&&E QRLY

fl I Tyvex HEADER wRAP
e AT FIRST FLOOR.
A SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
. BASE PLATE

FIRST FLOOR. o
e, WALL FLASHING
SEAL AT SUBFLCOOR &
BASE PLATE
, S WEEP HOLES
i ) N s
WALL FLASHING ; =% .
I < TIS  CAULKING -
I SLOPE
WEEP HOLES i - ”
! ST
By S | |
AN = ~
il j 5" MIN. REINF. CONC. gl
. = N FORCH SLAB. SEE 4l
oz o N ARCHITECTURAL s,
b . 2-2°%4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS. Eo
e - TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH = MIN. O CONTINUOUS
i N : 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'—10%0.c. BEARIMG [
f‘;gg; S MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL 1 L R—20 INSULATION
13 Ik o DOVE TAIL TIES © B° o.c.
§O {1 IVERT. & 36” o.c. HORIZ. COLD 1
© , : | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR 2 Fol | OUNDATION WAL
e
SLOPE |- :,l
FIN. GRADE CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26”.
‘10"‘ FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER -
CUT IS MORE THAN 25”. S

A

DETAIL FOR CONGRETE

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

VENEER DROPPED GRADE

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SQiL. FCR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS. WALL SECTI

ON
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Fid, SECOND FLOOR

#15 BULDING PAPER CVER 7/18"
EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x87
SPR, STUDS @ 16"0.c. FILLED WITH

A
A | -
Y R
R
(PIBIEET,
ETEE

VARIES

MIN., R—~22Z BATT INSULATION AND §
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
GYPSUN BCARD,

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

RAFTER TED TO STUD

WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 24°0.C.
AT BCTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6° UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1° MIN.
INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 8°
DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO
LAP MIN. 4 OVER LOWER FLASHING

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING

STUD PARTITION

2"x6” STUD PARTITION

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

] FLLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

/—— 274761 /47 MIN. BOTTOM PLATE
t

= FINISHED GRADE

> &

THICKNESS

FiN. FIRST FLOOR

: E:_~.;.:Z

/

6"%6"x3/8" MIN.
BASE PLATE

A w/ R=22 INSULATION
10" x 1/4" STEEL PLATE S
| WELDED 7O TOP OF BEAM T~ = d ' BUILT-UP WOOD
WHERE SUPPOR BRICK \ .
?E r ( TING T | 2"%6" BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING - /) BEAM OR LVL
VENEER WALL T ON SUBFLOOR |
DRAFTSTOR ?NCHOR TO SUBFLOCR : il 4” FACE BRICK OR
. \ MECH. FASTEN WOOD i e CONC. BLOCK
INSULATION WHEN AREA /—Imsu ATION T i -
RELOW S GARAGE OR - PLATE TO STEEL BEAW) | s INSULATION
EXTERICR / NO INSULATION [~ T 7 T T
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVIN ~
| Vi BELOW L’i\ RES\ (}\\ ’ CEILING JOIST {SEE PLAN)
| STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) S ) oy , <>
In — ’ TOP_OF WOCD PLATE ,
— o T\ FLOOR JOISTS { | =] CEWLNG JOISTS
o
It Z
B STEEL BEAM by =
: | 47x4%x1 /4" MIN. TOP PLATE 10N ‘é‘gt? g% .M nisuanion (SEE PLAN} Lo
M & WHEN
COL'N TO AREA : :
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW | g
, LIVING !
| DOUBLE STUDS ON AREA / NO i
| BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2" DIA. INSULATION ! :
| STEEL PIPE COLUMN , WHEN ] Al
i ANCHORED WITH z/mws (,)/r | - " GARAGE STEEiéE(;g)& g
| STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16” AREA IS
| (WELDED TO COLUMN AND , BELOW . FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
| NAILEZ TO STUDS) z =
¥
AL |
tad {
A, : :
4 N
T a5 ]
o oa TEEL BEAM
4 1°%2" WOOD STRIPS IN | (SSEE PLAN)
n CONTACT WITH THE TOP OF | )
z FLANGE & NAILED TO THE | ; J
; BOTTOM OF JOISTS A
0 6°%6"x3/8” MIN. TOP PLATE |
st !
[FOAM iNSULATION
(AT COLUMN LOCATIGN)
i
3 1/2° DIA. STEEL PIPE |
A4 oL o COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALLf

, . . L | 107x47x1 /2" BASE PLATE
STRUDET WC. /“\: —JB ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS NE L
T i 172" DIA., 12" LONG AND =
HOOK
SECTION ELEVATION
/—{FOAM INSULATION
, ) CONCRETE FGOTING' ON 4
: : ' NATURAL UNDISTURBED
e —yy — , e SOIL. FOR SIZES SEE
TON ! ‘ : I ﬂ Ny 1= ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
oF AN > ‘\ ST T / < DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
: D 1! . i ¢ ¢ S [ B i Tt A e s T s
{TY O wstoft Y N APEREI LN
L iag D LINE_OF
2uilding R STEEL
e 49037 SECTION _A—A STRAP FOUNDATION
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27 x 2° PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
2OTTOM WITH 2° x 5° TOP CAP

Z,Noxz” « 4 TOP RAL ] \

{CORROSION
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TYRICAL BASEMENT PLAN

NOTES:
1. LEVELS SHOWN On
LLUSTRATION FURPOSE

FLANS ARL FOR

¥, SEE FINAL GRADING PLAN

SLAB ON GRADE CONDITION 12\ s e sow m ueme

1. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR
LLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL GRADING PLAN
FOR ACTUAL LEVELS
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MIN,

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3,/8" DIA. AT
24”7 o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAMTY 8 MIL. i
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 67 UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER
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FiN. GRADE ™~ | %

UNFINISHED BASEMENT
/F——————i CONTINUOUS WATERSTOR {BITUMEN CAULKING)

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |

OVER CONC. WALL |
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. 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
— RI0 RIGID (NSULATION
/ f— 47 WIN, COMPACT GRAVEL
| FINISHED SLAB
<
[N e
N
\\
N {R10 RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE

SLAB
i SLAB CN CRADE %

R10 RIGID NSULATION ALONG
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
TO NO LESS THAN 24° BELOW

ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATON WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE"

CEMENT COVE
4" DiA. WEEPING THES W/8" | \

CRUSHED STONE COVER | \\ .

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY /
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

BLOCK PLAN DRAVINGS.

ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

/’\‘ { 107 POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

V

* LA ON CORADE DEFINITION:

IF 50% OR GREATER OF THE

N/ BASEMENT SLAR PERIMETER IN A
HEATED SPACE, IS WITHIN 247
OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

SLAB ON GRADE

StoPE %l Z
______“_*__-___.Fjwégw_s________a_? o=

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC. WALL I

2

=2

=)
FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER ™
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF

MIN. 4'~0" FROST COVERAGE

wWEEPING HOLES 3/8° LiiNa
T BOTTOM OF CAWTY ‘
(E GASE_FLASHIN aENEAnW 3

| UNFINISHED BASEMENT

FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM

T

2°0" MIN.
R10 RICID INSULATION %

R10 RIGID INSULATION ALONG

) - ’PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO ___.m__.____ o ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

TO NO LESS THAN 24" BELOW

CONTINUQUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
— 4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

o1 10° POURED CONC. FDN. WALL FOR ‘ aNLY

PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®
CEMENT COVE Vo

4° DIA. WEEPING TILES W/8”
CRUSHED STONE COVER

* SLAB ON

GRADE DEFINITION:

EXTENT TH

A,

o o e s e e e et e T oo 1= A e e e e

INSULATE PERIMETER OF SLAB TO

GRADE IS WITHIN 24" OF SLAB

AT ADJACENT FINISHED

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY /
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SCIL. FOR

FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS,

WALK OUT BASEMENT

2012 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE

I
Tre undersigned hos reviewed ond doies responsitiVly for tiis design

91,
b ot ta t ot in the

2. Criuts ey Cots o en s besmar g g o SINGLES

7 qucifiction informalian l/ Z -

6. 4488

6. mard Vink /4 2 o o T Ay projoat 2,
‘ raglasutian ‘aformatan RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
— Vh3 Dosign Ine. 42858 i .

= Cortractor must very 6f dimensions on the job tnd report Gy 955 Consumers Rd Suite 120 | APRIL 2020 SLAB ON GRADE INSULATION

: L OO R e e Ty == 1)
b (N el T 73] 2] S QNG gpecity STUmES i ang B i ¥4

! ‘?d HED FOR PERMIT. B L3 G e e e st e sotumas s e comacios ¢ e wort, 1| ¢ 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4762 || GW - Net to Seal 1sm4—cr-sm.mmts_m
ne. st date by || Drasings are not to ba scafed. va3design.com LA i e 1

Al drosings epecifications, relaled dotuments end design ore the copyright pragerly of VAS DESEN, Reproduction of ihis praperiy in whole or in port i striclly prohibited without VA3 DESIEN's wrilten purmission.




UNHEATED AREA

1
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>
=
%

FOR POURED CONCRETE

SLAB STRUCTURE REFER

TO ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS

GUARD & |

HANDRAIL I

HOSING

REINF. W/
iOM BARS

BOTTOM REINF.

10M 68" O.C.

UPPER REINF.

10M @R° 0.C.

T

o

407 MIN,_TO
UNDISTURBED SOIL

L BOTTOM REINF.
108 @ 8" 0.C.
UPPER REINF.
o 10M ® 8" O.C.
CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS TO BE 4 MAX. NO
HORIZONTAL MEMBER BETWEEN
6" & 2'-11" ABOVE SLAB IS
PERMITTED.
NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS
{ r a
.?

MASONRY EXTERIOR
FACING, FiLL SPACE

FACING W/ MORTAR
& PROVIDE METAL
TES SEE NOTE '2°

V)
BETWEEN WALL & i ‘ " i

10M @ 8" 0.C.

DOWELS TO
MATCH BOTTOM
REINF.

POURED FDN. WALL I 2

C

.

° X 16”

POURED CONC.
FOOTING

[ NOTE;. FOR MORE THAN B RISERS

GENERAL NOTES
EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINRMUM
9 1/4” TREAD MINIMUM

MASONRY TIES

WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16" DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES @ 36" HORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED ARCUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
MORE THAN 2'-0" ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
THAN 6 RISERS. MINIMUM 34” HIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 38” HIGH FOR PORCHES UP
TO 5'-117 ABCVE GRADE. MINIMUM 427 HIGH
FOR GREATER HTS.

HANDRAIL

ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MCRE
THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34° —
38°,

THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT 8" FOR UP

TO 26° VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10° FOR
VENEER CUT OVER 26” HIGH

CONCRETE

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PS| [32MPa] W/ 5%—8% AR
ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
THICKNESS 57

CONCRFTE COVER

PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS
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- TYFICAL EXTERIOR
| WALL CONSTRUCTION

THROUGH WALL FLASHING
@ WEEPHOLE @ 24" 0.C.
METAL FLASHING

FASTEN W/ TOP MOUNT
HANGER WHERE RAFTER

MEETS HEADER (WHERE
POSSIBLE NAIL RAFTER TO

SIDE OF WOOD STUDS)
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2"x4" RAFTERS
@ 16" 0.C.
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FRAMING NAILED TO EACH
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2"x4" FRAMING INTO \‘
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STUD WALL 0 2’0

STR mf:.

METAL SOFFIT

GARAGE

GARAGE DOOR FRAME

FOR mmmum ONLY

7=\ ROOF OVERHANG DETAIL OVER GARAGE

[
\C 2012 CODE
~— PACKAGE A1

g1, . Th dcr wh s reviewed ond {ohes responsiniliy for this design
waifications o meste the s ot ot in the
8. . ofm a a ngi f:sh ;as@ e SHNGLES
7. . i quefifieation infermation / ';Z Vi)
8. . o
a8 -l Rerard v ) 24488 ey Ty R
f R RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
. | VA3 Design Inc. 42658 b pin ety
F e i Contructor must verify @ dimensions on the job and roport any 255 Coneumers Rd Sute 120 || APRIL 2620 DETAIL OF EXTENDED ROOF
~ . oy o Disyrer e racsdg s b vt A Toronta ON M2J 1R¢ & 5 oded B =) s s
| |SSUED FOR PERMIT. FR 13/20]oh sl Bmwwhﬁi"*’m",;& T oot lie drobey 1| 416,630,225 £ 416.630.4782 || 6W - N o Sealo 19014-GP-STD. DETAKS. A1
7. deseription date | by | ravige cre not o be seaked, vaddesign.com T T

A} drusiags apecifications, relcled decuments end design ore the copyright property of VAS DESIGN. Reproductinn of tis propery i whole or in pert is elricly prodibied without VA3 DESIEN's wrilten pemmission.




SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO T\
11'=7". OTHERWISE

TO BE REVIEWED BY
ENGINEER.

I 'NV RTED
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s S (9OX9OXGID

— 1 STEEL ANGLE

\!\ H—'R!‘_U

5—1/’2 X5— 1/) Xf/
(90x906.0)

STEEL ANGLE

| SUPPORTED STEZL
RICK/ ANGLE UP TO 11'-7".
STONE —"\_~ OTHERWISE TO BE
VENEER REVIEWED BY ENGINFER.
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